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MPO/MTP Patch Cord

Features:

»Low insertion loss

»High repeatability and high stability

»MPQO / MTP polarity can be arbitrarily matched
»Meets GR326 or IEC 61300-2 standards

Specification:
MTP/MPO(Elite) MTP/MPO(Std)
SM MM SM MM
Insertion Loss | BF12F | 24F  BFI2F16F  24F32F  8F12F | 24F  BRI2F16F  24F32F
<0.5dB <0.7dB <0.7dB <1.0dB <1.4dB <1.4dB
[ Return Loss Jl 25508 | 220dB J 25508 220d8
Operation temperature -25°C~+70°C

| Fiber Type 0$52/0M1/0M2/OM3/OM4/OMS
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MPO/MTP Patch Cord

The difference between 12/24F MPO Connector and 16/32F MPO Connector is the place of
the key which is in the middle of 12/24F MPO Connector and in the right of 16/32F Connector.

12/24F MPO Connector 16/32F MPO Connector




Patch Cords

No.|Cable LengthiL) [ Length Toleranco(L) No.| Cable Name
1 1=L=10m =100mm 1 IO_\ 0SM GES2DGESTALGESTA 12F LSZI Yellow cable H2 MPO with
wa
2 [ 10<L<30m =150mm i e At @:"
3 30<L<350m *=200mm 3 |©3.0 MM OM4'S50 12F LSZI Magenta cable
= — =00 H2 MPO with m::n
pull tablmale)
12 MPO without @:’
pull sb(male)

MPO(female) with black boot
SM housing: yellow for low loss, green for standard loss
OM3 housing: aqua
Key up OM4 housing: magenta
S/N label Marker Ring  ©3.0mm 12FO LSZH mini round cable ~ Keydown

A It st B e

Polarity A

A1 view WIRING A2 view
1 —— A A2 — 1
2 a T - 2
3 %ﬁ o). 2 oanee Q 3
" green 3
brown
g [ 5 ey 5 | ! f : Technical rcquircment:
3 Key 5 whitc ‘ 7 1.Performance index:
8 ::k | 8 SM: IL=0.7dB(Standard loss), IL<0.35dB(Low loss), RL=55dB(APC).
9 ERTTEE 9 MM: IL=0.7dB(Standard loss), IL=<0.35dB(Low loss), RL=20dB(PC).
10 1o BT |1 © 10 2.No dust cap showing on the drawing.
11 | 10 violct 10 | 1
B N T e n
12 aqua 12

Unit: mm

Note: No.1~12 just represent the hole of the position.




@LUXIS ( & Patch Cords

MPO-MPO12F 3.0mm Patch cord Type B Mechanical Drawing

No.|Cable Length(L) [ Length T L) No. Cable Name
1 1<L=I10m =100mm 1 |03.0 SM GES2DVGESTA1/GESTA2 12F LSZH Yellow cable E
=3 2 [03.0 MM O! HEENARO Wl W
2 | w<L=30m =150mm 3.0 MM OM3/150 or OM3/300 12F LSZH Aqua cable pull tabifemale)
3 30<L-<50m £200mm 3 |©3.0 MM OM4/550 12F LSZH Magenta cable
R B BT RS T ee— H2 MPO with
ST teem T o ve | EE——m0
H2 MPO without @:ﬂﬂ
pull tab{malc)

MPO(female) with black boot
SM housing: yellow for low loss, green for standard loss
OM3 housing: aqua
Keyup  OM4 housing: magenta
S/N label Marker Ring ©3.0mm ];FO LSZH mini round cable Key up

= T s £ =] =
(30)

Polarity B (cross)

A1 view WIRING A2 view

1 A1 A2 Pt 5

1__blue 12 T
% . 2 orange 11 o % :(l,

3 green 10
: 7 brown 9§ g Technical requirement:
& & 5 gmy 8§ - - 1.Performance index:

L

7 ey j e ; i 6 SM: IL=0.7dB(Standard loss), IL=0.35dB(Low loss), RL=55dB(APC).
8 8 black S v 5 MM: IL=0.7dB(Standard loss), IL=<0.35dB(Low loss), RL=20dB(PC).
?0 9 yellow 4 o 4 2.No dust cap showing on the drawing.
1 10 violet 3 _| \\ )\ g

11 ink 2 = °
B R ! Unit: mm

Note: No.1~12 just represent the hole of the position.
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[Ro[CabIe Lene e [Length Tolerancei I | o] Cable Name

1 1=L<10m +100mm 03.0 SM G&52D GSTALGESTAY 13F LSZH Yellow cable N

2 10< L= 30m #150mm 2 |03.0 MM OM3/150 ar OM3/300 12F LSZI1 Agua cable :‘" hb(l';:ﬂhel %

3 30<L<50m #200mm 3 |©3.0 MM OM4/S50 12F LSZI Magents cable
H2 MPO with

a L=50m +300mm :m‘:m
pell tab(male)
H2 MPO without @:‘n
pull ab(male)

MPO(female) with black boot
SM housing: yellow for low loss, green for standard loss
OM3 housing: aqua
Key up OM4 housing: magenta
S/N label Marker Ring @3.0mm 12FO LSZH mini round cable Key down

L 7 /
1 ————] T2 1 [y
o m% EHEL] 2

Polarity C

WIRING A2 view
Al 2

A2

blue 2 i

2 orange (o]

3 green 4
brown 3 /
gray 6 '

Key white \

wd__ 8

Biack

yellow 10 (o]

10 violet 9 N
11 _pink 12 |

12  aqua

s

Technical requirement:
Key 1.Performance index:
SM: 1L=0.7dB(Standard loss), IL=0.35dB(Low loss), RL=55dB(APC).
MM: IL=0.7dB(Standard loss), IL=0.35dB(Low loss), RL=20dB(PC).
2.No dust cap showing on the drawing.
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Note: No.1~12 just represent the hole of the position.




